PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 2025 ELECTION CITY of CEDAR KEY & CEDAR KEY WATER SEWER DISTRICT CANVASSING BOARD EVENTS

CANVASSING BOARD MEMBERS

Canvassing Board Member #1

Mrs. Tammy Boyle

Canvassing Board Member #2

Mrs. Kathy Lawrence

Canvassing Board Member #3

Mr. Tim Hodge

Alternate

TBD

Notice is hereby given that meetings of the City of Cedar Key Canvassing Board will be held on the following dates:

Thursday, March 27, 2025

9:00 a.m. Testing of Voting Equipment

Testing to be held at the Supervisor of Elections office,

421 So. Court Str., Bronson, FL 32621

Tuesday, April 01, 2025

7:00 p.m. Canvass Mail Ballots & Process

City Hall, 809 6th Str., Cedar Key, FL 32625

Tuesday, April 01, 2025

7:00 p.m. Unofficial Election Results (Election Night)

City Hall, 809 6th Str., Cedar Key, FL 32625

Thursday, April 03, 2025

5:00 p.m. Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballot Cures, Provisional Ballots, File Official Results and

Recount only if needed.

City Hall, 809 6th Str., Cedar Key, FL 32625

If the need arises for emergency meetings, this schedule will be updated immediately. All meetings are open to the public and will be held at Cedar Key City Hall except meeting(s) noted in bold. Reasonable access will be granted to authorized persons to review ballot materials pursuant to Section 101.572 (2), Florida Statutes.

Bajo petición, este documento está disponible en español.